
TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2019-2020

HEATH BROOK & TRAHAN SCHOOLS (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

HTA20 - AM

BUS # 20

LOCATIONTIME

200 SHAWHSEEN ST8:05 am1

84 SHAWSHEEN ST8:06 am2

SHAWSHEEN ST & SULLIVAN PKWY8:06 am3

20 SHAWSHEEN ST8:07 am4

1470 WHIPPLE RD8:08 am5

WHIPPLE RD & ROBERT CIR8:08 am6

WHIPPLE RD & CHAMPION ST8:09 am7

1313 WHIPPLE RD8:10 am8

1284 WHIPPLE RD8:10 am9

1280 WHIPPLE RD8:10 am10

WHIPPLE RD & DELEHANTY DR8:11 am11

CHANDLER ST & MARGARET RD8:12 am12

CHANDLER ST & SANDALWOOD CIR8:13 am13

797/799/805 CHANDLER ST8:13 am14

775 CHANDLER ST8:14 am15

CHANDLER ST & INDIAN HILL RD8:14 am16

CHANDLER ST & GRASSHOPPER LN8:15 am17

CHANDLER ST & BOISVERT RD8:16 am18

CHANDLER ST & EUCLID RD8:16 am19

CHANDLER ST & JOHN ST8:17 am20

49 FOSTER RD8:17 am21

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)8:17 am22

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)8:23 am23

HTA20 - PM

BUS # 20

LOCATIONTIME

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)3:05 pm1

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)3:10 pm2

200 SHAWHSEEN ST3:12 pm3

84 SHAWSHEEN ST3:13 pm4

SHAWSHEEN ST & SULLIVAN PKWY3:14 pm5

20 SHAWSHEEN ST3:14 pm6

1470 WHIPPLE RD3:15 pm7

WHIPPLE RD & ROBERT CIR3:16 pm8

WHIPPLE RD & CHAMPION ST3:16 pm9

1313 WHIPPLE RD3:17 pm10

1284 WHIPPLE RD3:18 pm11

1280 WHIPPLE RD3:18 pm12

WHIPPLE RD & DELEHANTY DR3:18 pm13

CHANDLER ST & MARGARET RD3:19 pm14

CHANDLER ST & SANDALWOOD CIR3:20 pm15

797/799/805 CHANDLER ST3:21 pm16

775 CHANDLER ST3:21 pm17

CHANDLER ST & INDIAN HILL RD3:22 pm18

CHANDLER ST & GRASSHOPPER LN3:22 pm19

CHANDLER ST & BOISVERT RD3:23 pm20

CHANDLER ST & EUCLID RD3:23 pm21

CHANDLER ST & JOHN ST3:24 pm22

FOSTER RD & DAVID MORRIS RD3:25 pm23

Page 1Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 12of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2019-2020

HEATH BROOK & TRAHAN SCHOOLS (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

HTC4 - AM

BUS # 4

LOCATIONTIME

FOSTER RD & DAVID MORRIS8:04 am1

CHANDLER ST & JOHN E SMITH DR8:05 am2

CHANDLER ST & DONOVAN WAY8:06 am3

PINE ST & HENRY J DR8:07 am4

PINE ST & LEARY DR8:08 am5

150 PINE ST8:08 am6

100 FERNCROFT RD8:10 am7

9 POND ST8:13 am8

POND ST & SAVILLE ST8:15 am9

OAK ST & LEICESTER ST8:16 am10

SAVILLE ST & UPTON ST8:17 am11

POND ST & APRILS WAY8:19 am12

PINE ST & MAUREEN DR8:20 am13

226 PINE ST8:20 am14

1113 WHIPPLE RD8:21 am15

997 CHANDLER ST8:22 am16

1023 CHANDLER ST8:23 am17

CHANDLER ST & DONNA DR8:23 am18

1060 CHANDLER ST8:24 am19

1068 CHANDLER ST8:24 am20

1068 CHANDLER ST8:24 am21

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)8:27 am22

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)8:34 am23

HTC4 - PM

BUS # 4

LOCATIONTIME

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)3:05 pm1

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)3:11 pm2

CHANDLER ST & JOHN E SMITH DR3:17 pm3

CHANDLER ST & DONOVAN WAY3:17 pm4

PINE ST & HENRY J DR3:18 pm5

PINE ST & LEARY DR3:19 pm6

150 PINE ST3:20 pm7

100 FERNCROFT RD3:22 pm8

9 POND ST3:24 pm9

POND ST & SAVILLE ST3:26 pm10

OAK ST & LEICESTER ST3:28 pm11

SAVILLE ST & UPTON ST3:29 pm12

POND ST & APRILS WAY3:30 pm13

PINE ST & MAUREEN DR3:31 pm14

226 PINE ST3:32 pm15

1113 WHIPPLE RD3:33 pm16

997 CHANDLER ST3:34 pm17

1023 CHANDLER ST3:34 pm18

CHANDLER ST & DONNA DR3:35 pm19

1060 CHANDLER ST3:35 pm20

1068 CHANDLER ST3:35 pm21

Page 2Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 12of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2019-2020

HEATH BROOK & TRAHAN SCHOOLS (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

HTD10 - AM

BUS # 10

LOCATIONTIME

BLEASE DR & COLONIAL DR8:15 am1

99 COLONIAL DR8:16 am2

FOSTER RD & LINWOOD AVE8:17 am3

FOSTER RD & COBURN AVE8:17 am4

FOSTER RD & VIRGINIA RD8:17 am5

FOSTER RD & DAVIS RD8:18 am6

239 FOSTER RD8:18 am7

FOSTER RD & ROCKY AVE8:19 am8

FOSTER RD & EASEMENT RD8:19 am9

FOSTER RD & KEVIN ST8:20 am10

FOSTER RD & MARIE ST8:20 am11

FOSTER RD & KENT ST8:20 am12

438 FOSTER RD8:20 am13

460/473 FOSTER RD8:20 am14

480 FOSTER RD8:21 am15

515/520 FOSTER RD8:21 am16

38 PATTEN RD8:21 am17

PATTEN RD & CLAIRE ST8:22 am18

PATTEN RD & MARIE ST8:22 am19

PATTEN RD & CHESTER ST8:23 am20

25 SHAWSHEEN ST8:25 am21

101 SHAWSHEEN ST8:26 am22

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)8:26 am23

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)8:33 am24

HTD10 - PM

BUS # 10

LOCATIONTIME

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)3:05 pm1

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)3:11 pm2

38 PATTEN RD3:14 pm3

PATTEN RD & CLAIRE ST3:15 pm4

PATTEN RD & MARIE ST3:15 pm5

PATTEN RD & CHESTER ST3:16 pm6

25 SHAWSHEEN ST3:18 pm7

101 SHAWSHEEN ST3:18 pm8

515/520 FOSTER RD3:19 pm9

480 FOSTER RD3:19 pm10

460/473 FOSTER RD3:20 pm11

438 FOSTER RD3:20 pm12

FOSTER RD & MARIE ST3:20 pm13

FOSTER RD & KENT ST3:21 pm14

FOSTER RD & KEVIN ST3:22 pm15

FOSTER RD & EASEMENT RD3:23 pm16

FOSTER RD & ROCKY AVE3:23 pm17

239 FOSTER RD3:23 pm18

FOSTER RD & DAVIS RD3:24 pm19

FOSTER RD & VIRGINIA RD3:24 pm20

FOSTER RD & COBURN AVE3:25 pm21

FOSTER RD & LINWOOD AVE3:25 pm22

99 COLONIAL DR3:26 pm23

BLEASE DR & COLONIAL DR3:27 pm24

Page 3Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 12of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2019-2020

HEATH BROOK & TRAHAN SCHOOLS (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

HTE19 - AM

BUS # 19

LOCATIONTIME

SHAWSHEEN ST & REVERE RD (HB)8:05 am1

SHAWSHEEN ST & KENNETH LN8:06 am2

SHAWSHEEN ST & DARLENE CIR8:10 am3

ARLINGTON & PATRIOT8:10 am4

ARLINGTON & MARK8:11 am5

SHAWSHEEN ST & AMOS ST8:12 am6

SHAWSHEEN ST & SO OLIVER ST (TR ONLY)8:13 am7

SHAWSHEEN ST & RHODA ST8:13 am8

SHAWSHEEN ST & RONALD DR8:14 am9

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)8:15 am10

SHAWSHEEN ST & SO RHODA ST (TR ONLY)8:17 am11

SHAWSHEEN ST & SOUTH AMOS (TR ONLY)8:18 am12

SHAWSHEEN ST & REVERE RD (TR ONLY)8:18 am13

381 SHAWSHEEN ST8:19 am14

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)8:22 am15

HTE19 - PM

BUS # 19

LOCATIONTIME

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)3:05 pm1

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)3:10 pm2

SHAWSHEEN ST & SO RHODA ST (TR ONLY)3:13 pm3

SHAWSHEEN ST & SO OLIVER ST (TR ONLY)3:13 pm4

SHAWSHEEN ST & SOUTH AMOS3:14 pm5

SHAWSHEEN & REVERE3:14 pm6

381SHAWSHEEN ST3:15 pm7

SHAWSHEEN ST & PATRIOT RD3:15 pm8

SHAWSHEEN ST & KENNETH LN3:17 pm9

SHAWSHEEN ST & DARLENE CIR3:20 pm10

SHAWSHEEN ST & AMOS ST3:21 pm11

SHAWSHEEN ST & RHODA ST3:22 pm12

SHAWSHEEN ST & RONALD DR3:23 pm13

Page 4Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 12of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2019-2020

HEATH BROOK & TRAHAN SCHOOLS (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

HTG9 - AM

BUS # 9

LOCATIONTIME

BROWN ST & CABOT RD8:07 am1

BROWN ST & MCCARTHY WAY8:08 am2

BROWN ST & ARKANSAS RD8:08 am3

BROWN ST & GREENHALGE ST8:09 am4

KENTUCKY RD & CAROLINA RD8:11 am5

2ND STREET & MARYLAND8:12 am6

WOLCOTT ST AT GEORGIA RD8:13 am7

WOLCOTT ST & FLORIDA RD8:13 am8

WOLCOTT ST & BROWN ST8:14 am9

BROWN ST & 6TH ST8:15 am10

BROWN ST & MICHIGAN RD8:15 am11

BROWN ST & WISCONSIN RD8:16 am12

BROWN ST & ILLINOIS RD8:16 am13

BROWN ST & CALIFORNIA RD8:17 am14

277 BROWN ST8:17 am15

BROWN ST & NEW MEXICO RD8:17 am16

PUPKIS RD & COOLIDGE ST8:19 am17

BEECH ST & HEATH ST8:20 am18

BEECH ST & COOLIDGE ST8:21 am19

BEECH ST & OXFORD RD8:22 am20

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)8:23 am21

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)8:30 am22

HTG9 - PM

BUS # 9

LOCATIONTIME

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)3:05 pm1

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)3:11 pm2

BEECH ST & OXFORD RD3:14 pm3

BEECH ST & COOLIDGE ST3:15 pm4

BEECH ST & HEATH ST3:16 pm5

PUPKIS RD & COOLIDGE ST3:18 pm6

BROWN ST & NEW MEXICO RD3:19 pm7

277 BROWN ST3:19 pm8

BROWN ST & CALIFORNIA RD3:20 pm9

BROWN ST & ILLINOIS RD3:20 pm10

BROWN ST & WISCONSIN RD3:21 pm11

BROWN ST & MICHIGAN RD3:21 pm12

BROWN ST & 6TH ST3:22 pm13

WOLCOTT ST & BROWN ST3:22 pm14

WOLCOTT ST & FLORIDA RD3:23 pm15

WOLCOTT ST AT GEORGIA RD3:24 pm16

2ND STREET & MARYLAND3:25 pm17

KENTUCKY RD & CAROLINA RD3:26 pm18

BROWN ST & GREENHALGE ST3:27 pm19

BROWN ST & ARKANSAS RD3:28 pm20

BROWN ST & MCCARTHY WAY3:29 pm21

BROWN ST & CABOT RD3:29 pm22

Page 5Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 12of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2019-2020

HEATH BROOK & TRAHAN SCHOOLS (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

THA3 - AM

BUS # 3

LOCATIONTIME

SHAWSHEEN ST & WINDHAM RD8:05 am1

681 SHAWSHEEN ST8:05 am2

715 SHAWSHEEN ST8:06 am3

737 SHAWSHEEN ST8:06 am4

807 SHAWSHEEN ST8:07 am5

BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD8:07 am6

875 SOUTH ST8:09 am7

882/905 SOUTH ST8:09 am8

SOUTH ST & BEMIS CIR8:10 am9

1057 SOTH ST8:11 am10

1127 SOUTH ST8:11 am11

SOUTH ST & JENNIES WAY8:12 am12

SOUTH ST & FIELDSTONE CIR8:13 am13

1305/1310 SOUTH ST8:14 am14

SOUTH ST & MOONLIGHT DR8:14 am15

SOUTH ST & ROUNSEVELL RD8:15 am16

SOUTH ST & MORNINGSIDE DR8:16 am17

REGINA S DR & SOUTH ST8:17 am18

1016 SOUTH ST8:18 am19

1003 SOUTH ST8:18 am20

820 SOUTH ST8:19 am21

730 SOUTH ST8:20 am22

682 SOUTH ST8:21 am23

610 SOUTH ST8:21 am24

SOUTH ST & MOLLIE DR8:22 am25

460 SOUTH ST8:23 am26

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)8:23 am27

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)8:29 am28

Page 6Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 12of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2019-2020

HEATH BROOK & TRAHAN SCHOOLS (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

THA3 - PM

BUS # 3

LOCATIONTIME

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)3:05 pm1

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)3:12 pm2

SHAWSHEEN ST & WINDHAM RD3:16 pm3

681 SHAWSHEEN ST3:16 pm4

715 SHAWSHEEN ST3:17 pm5

737 SHAWSHEEN ST3:17 pm6

807 SHAWSHEEN ST3:18 pm7

BRIDGE ST & HILLSIDE RD3:18 pm8

875 SOUTH ST3:20 pm9

882/905 SOUTH ST3:20 pm10

SOUTH ST & BEMIS CIR3:20 pm11

1057 SOUTH ST3:21 pm12

1127 SOUTH ST3:22 pm13

SOUTH ST & JENNIES WAY3:23 pm14

SOUTH ST & FIELDSTONE CIR3:24 pm15

1305/1310 SOUTH ST3:25 pm16

SOUTH ST & MOONLIGHT DR3:25 pm17

SOUTH ST & ROUNSEVELL RD3:26 pm18

SOUTH ST & MORNINGSIDE DR3:27 pm19

REGINA S DR & SOUTH ST3:28 pm20

1016 SOUTH ST3:29 pm21

1003 SOUTH ST3:29 pm22

820 SOUTH ST3:30 pm23

730 SOUTH ST3:31 pm24

682 SOUTH ST3:31 pm25

610 SOUTH ST3:32 pm26

SOUTH ST & MOLLIE DR3:32 pm27

460 SOUTH ST3:33 pm28

THB18 - AM

BUS # 18

LOCATIONTIME

MAIN ST & DECAROLIS DR8:10 am1

IDLE WILD RD & PINEDALE AVE8:12 am2

COUNTY RD & IDLEWILD RD8:13 am3

SALEM RD & PHILIPS RD8:14 am4

449 SOUTH ST8:15 am5

SOUTH ST & COLUMBIA RD8:15 am6

SOUTH ST & BROOK ST8:16 am7

SOUTH ST & HILL ST EXT (TUES, THUR, FRI ONLY)8:17 am8

54 HILL ST8:19 am9

44 HILL ST8:19 am10

33 HILL ST8:20 am11

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)8:22 am12

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)8:27 am13

Page 7Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 12of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2019-2020

HEATH BROOK & TRAHAN SCHOOLS (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

THB18 - PM

BUS # 18

LOCATIONTIME

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)3:05 pm1

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)3:11 pm2

MAIN ST & DECAROLIS DR3:16 pm3

IDLE WILD RD & PINEDALE AVE3:18 pm4

COUNTY RD & IDLEWILD RD3:19 pm5

SALEM RD & PHILIPS RD3:20 pm6

449 SOUTH ST3:21 pm7

SOUTH ST & COLUMBIA RD3:21 pm8

SOUTH ST & BROOK ST3:22 pm9

SOUTH ST & HILL ST3:23 pm10

54 HILL ST3:23 pm11

44 HILL ST3:24 pm12

33 HILL ST3:25 pm13

THC1 - AM

BUS # 1

LOCATIONTIME

SHAWSHEEN ST & MILL ST8:05 am1

SHAWSHEEN ST & BARRY DR8:06 am2

SHAWSHEEN ST & ROCKVALE CIR8:07 am3

SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD8:07 am4

SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD 2ND ENTRANCE8:08 am5

VALE ST & BRIANA LEE CIR 1ST ST ON RIGHT8:10 am6

VALE ST & BRADFORD RD 1ST ST ON RIGHT8:11 am7

125 VALE ST (CORNER OF VALE AND BRITTANY 

LEE)

8:12 am8

MEADE CUL DE SAC (OR 80 MEADE ST)8:12 am9

VALE ST & OLD STAGECOACH RD8:13 am10

58 VALE ST8:13 am11

1460 SHAWSHEEN ST8:15 am12

SHAWSHEEN ST & COMPASS LN8:15 am13

SHAWSHEEN ST & LOWE ST8:17 am14

SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY (TOP OF HILL)8:18 am15

SHAWSHEEN ST & MEMORIAL DR8:19 am16

865 SHAWSHEEN ST8:20 am17

SHAWSHEEN ST & MOHAWK DR8:21 am18

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)8:24 am19

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)8:30 am20

Page 8Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 12of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2019-2020

HEATH BROOK & TRAHAN SCHOOLS (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

THC1 - PM

BUS # 1

LOCATIONTIME

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)3:05 pm1

TRAHAN SCHOOL3:11 pm2

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)3:11 pm3

SHAWSHEEN ST & MILL ST3:17 pm4

1073 SHAWSHEEN ST3:18 pm5

SHAWSHEEN ST & BARRY DR3:18 pm6

SHAWSHEEN ST & ROCKVALE CIR3:19 pm7

SHAWSHEEN ST & ANTHONY RD3:20 pm8

SHAWSHEEN ST & TRUMAN AVE3:20 pm9

VALE ST & BRIANA LEE CIR3:22 pm10

VALE ST & BRADFORD RD3:23 pm11

125 VALE ST3:24 pm12

VALE ST & MEADE ST3:24 pm13

VALE ST & OLD STAGECOACH RD3:25 pm14

58 VALE ST3:25 pm15

1460 SHAWSHEEN ST3:26 pm16

SHAWSHEEN ST & COMPASS LN3:27 pm17

SHAWSHEEN ST & LOWE ST3:29 pm18

SHAWSHEEN ST & APACHE WAY (TOP OF HILL)3:30 pm19

SHAWSHEEN ST & MEMORIAL DR3:31 pm20

865 SHAWSHEEN ST3:32 pm21

SHAWSHEEN ST & MOHAWK DR3:32 pm22

838 SHAWSHEEN ST (W,TH,F)3:32 pm23

THD14 - AM

BUS # 14

LOCATIONTIME

23 BROWN ST8:10 am1

MASSACHUSETTS RD & SOUTH ST8:11 am2

SOUTH ST & MISSISSIPPI RD8:11 am3

FRANKLIN ST & PEARL ST8:12 am4

STATE ST & ROOSEVELT RD8:14 am5

76 STATE ST8:15 am6

MCLAREN ST @ CHURCH ENTRANCE8:18 am7

30 MCLAREN RD8:18 am8

MCLAREN RD & KNEELAND RD8:18 am9

MCLAREN RD & RYANS WAY8:19 am10

MCLAREN RD & 8TH ST8:20 am11

10TH ST & YOUNG ST8:20 am12

CARROLL RD & MCLAREN RD8:21 am13

7TH ST & BAY STATE AVE8:22 am14

42 NICHOLS ST8:22 am15

8 NICHOLS ST8:23 am16

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)8:23 am17

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)8:29 am18

Page 9Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 12of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2019-2020

HEATH BROOK & TRAHAN SCHOOLS (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

THD14 - PM

BUS # 14

LOCATIONTIME

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)3:05 pm1

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)3:10 pm2

8 NICHOLS ST3:12 pm3

42 NICHOLS ST3:12 pm4

7TH ST & BAY STATE AVE3:13 pm5

MCLAREN RD & 8TH ST3:14 pm6

10TH ST & YOUNG ST3:15 pm7

MCLAREN RD & CARROLL RD3:15 pm8

MCLAREN RD & RYANS WAY3:16 pm9

MCLAREN RD & KNEELAND RD3:16 pm10

30 MCLAREN RD3:17 pm11

MCLAREN & CHURCH ENTRANCE3:17 pm12

SOUTH ST & MISSISSIPPI RD3:19 pm13

FRANKLIN ST & PEARL ST3:20 pm14

STATE ST & ROOSEVELT RD (MON,TUES,THURS 

ONLY)

3:21 pm15

23 BROWN ST3:23 pm16

THE2 - AM

BUS # 2

LOCATIONTIME

MAIN ST @ VET CENTER8:10 am1

VERNON ST & CLYDE AVE8:10 am2

VERNON ST & FLORENCE AVE8:11 am3

BAY STATE RD & WATER ST8:12 am4

81 SOUTH ST8:13 am5

44 SOUTH ST8:14 am6

BAY STATE RD & MYSTIC AVE8:14 am7

BAY STATE RD & LAKEVIEW AVE8:15 am8

LAKE ST & WARREN RD8:15 am9

67 LAKE ST8:16 am10

62 LAKE ST8:17 am11

GREEN ST & PARKER AVE8:17 am12

GREEN ST & LAURENCE ST8:18 am13

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)8:21 am14

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)8:27 am15

Page 10Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 12of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2019-2020

HEATH BROOK & TRAHAN SCHOOLS (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

THE2 - PM

BUS # 2

LOCATIONTIME

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)3:05 pm1

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)3:11 pm2

MAIN ST @ VET CENTER3:14 pm3

VERNON ST & CLYDE AVE3:14 pm4

VERNON ST & FLORENCE AVE3:15 pm5

BAY STATE RD & WATER ST3:16 pm6

81 SOUTH ST3:17 pm7

44 SOUTH ST3:18 pm8

BAY STATE RD & MYSTIC AVE3:18 pm9

BAY STATE RD & LAKEVIEW AVE3:19 pm10

LAKE ST & WARREN RD3:20 pm11

67 LAKE ST3:20 pm12

62 LAKE ST3:21 pm13

GREEN ST & PARKER AVE3:22 pm14

GREEN ST & LAURENCE ST3:22 pm15

THF24 - AM

BUS # 24

LOCATIONTIME

81 SALEM RD8:10 am1

SALEM RD & CHUCKIES WAY8:11 am2

COUNTY RD & VALLEY RD8:12 am3

COUNTY RD & GROVE ST8:13 am4

COUNTY RD & DELWOOD RD8:13 am5

BALDWIN ST & CARLETON RD8:14 am6

HILL ST EXT & PRINGLE ST8:16 am7

PRINGLE RD & BARBARA D LN8:17 am8

19 PRINGLE ST8:17 am9

SOUTH ST & PACE RD8:18 am10

BRIDGE ST & GEIGER DR8:19 am11

80 BRIDGE ST8:20 am12

SHAWSHEEN ST & ALGONQUIN DR8:20 am13

SHAWSHEEN ST & PINEWOLD AVE8:21 am14

732 SHAWSHEEN ST8:22 am15

SHAWSHEEN ST & WAYSIDE RD8:22 am16

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)8:25 am17

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)8:30 am18

Page 11Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 12of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt



TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2019-2020

HEATH BROOK & TRAHAN SCHOOLS (updated 1-2-20)

01/02/2020

THF24 - PM

BUS # 24

LOCATIONTIME

HEATH BROOK SCHOOL (HB)3:05 pm1

LOUISE DAVY TRAHAN SCHOOL (TR)3:11 pm2

81 SALEM RD3:13 pm3

SALEM RD & CHUCKIES WAY3:14 pm4

50 COUNTY RD3:14 pm5

COUNTY RD & GROVE ST3:15 pm6

COUNTY RD & DELWOOD RD3:16 pm7

BALDWIN ST & CARLETON RD3:17 pm8

HILL ST EXT & PRINGLE ST3:19 pm9

PRINGLE RD & BARBARA D LN3:19 pm10

19 PRINGLE ST3:20 pm11

SOUTH ST & PACE RD3:20 pm12

BRIDGE ST & GEIGER DR3:22 pm13

SHAWSHEEN ST & ALGONQUIN DR3:23 pm14

SHAWSHEEN ST & PINEWOLD AVE3:24 pm15

732 SHAWSHEEN ST3:24 pm16

SHAWSHEEN ST & WAYSIDE RD3:25 pm17

Page 12Routefinder Pro 12.7 We Care 12of
Cust_Trip06CM.rpt


